Medical University of Silesia in Katowice 40-055 Katowice, Poniatowskiego 15 Phone 032 251 49 64, Fax 032 208 35 61 rektor@sum.edu.pl

(1)

## Resolution No. 76/2023 of the Senate of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice of 20 December 2023

regarding: the terms and procedures of recruitment to the Doctoral School of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2024/2025.

Pursuant to Article 200 Section 2 of the *Law on Higher Education and Science* Act of 20 July 2018 (consolidated text in Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742 as amended),

## the Senate of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice hereby resolves as follows:

## § 1

It determines the terms and procedures of recruitment to the Doctoral School of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice in the academic year 2024/2025 that are laid out in Enclosure No. 1 with this Resolution.

## § 2

It recommends that the text of this Resolution be posted on the University's website.

§ 3

The Vice-Rector for Science and International Cooperation is entrusted with the execution of the Resolution.

§ 4

The Resolution shall take effect on the day it is passed.

Chairperson of the Senate Rector of the Medical University of Silesia in Katowice

/-/ Professor Tomasz Szczepański, MD, PhD